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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1644
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
WATER AUGMENTATION SCHEMES
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides funds to different States under the Water Augmentation Schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds provided to Jharkhand during the last three years and the current year, city-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) : Water supply is a state subject, however, Ministry of Urban Development (MoUD) supplements the efforts of State Governments in providing adequate water supply facilities by providing financial assistance under various ongoing schemes.

(b): At present the financial assistance is provided under 10% Lumpsum Scheme for North Eastern States, North Eastern Region Urban Development Programme (NERUDP) and Urban Development Scheme for Satellite Towns/Counter Magnets of Million plus cities (UIDSST).

(c): Details of funds released/approved during last three years for water supply projects under Urban infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT)/JnNURM in Jharkhand are as under:-

          Rs. In Lakh
Sl. Name of Approved Additional Central (ACA)released so
No. the City Cost Assistant ACA far for utilization
     committed
1. Chas  3324.19  2709.21   2709.21
2. Deoghar  4737.77  3861.28   3861.28
3. Chaibasa 3217.80  2574.24   1287.12
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